TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Conversion |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Auto Point, LLC | | 107/24/2007 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Auto Point, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 615 South DuPont Highway |
| City: | Dover |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE |
| Postal Code: | 19901 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 3229579 | AUTO POINT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Linda H. Liu
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SVREP.035T |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Linda H. Liu |
| Signature: | /Linda H. Liu/ |
| | TRADEMARK |

900258659 REEL: 005053 FRAME: 0828

OD \$10 00 3229579

| Date: | 06/21/2013 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Conversion#page1.tif source=Conversion#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005053 FRAME: 0829



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AUTO POINT, INC." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 5:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4353376 8100V 070854541 Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5878052

DATE: 07-26-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 005053 FRAME: 0830

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:01 PM 07/25/2007 FILED 05:54 PM 07/25/2007 SRV 070854541 - 4353376 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

| l.) | The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is California |
|-----|--|
| 2.) | The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California. |
| 3.) | The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is May 27, 2004 |
| 4.) | The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Auto Point, LLC |
| 5.) | The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Auto Point, Inc. |
| 071 | WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 24th day of July A.D. 2007 |
| | By: Sem & Roll |
| | Name: James K. Roche Print or Type |
| | Title:_President. |

RECORDED: 06/21/2013

Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005053 FRAME: 0831